
11th World Championship Ladies 3-Cushion - TR
12-14 September 2023

Round Counter Players Nat MP Avg S-Avg 1st HR 2nd HR Carom Inning WR
MT 1 LEE Shin Young KR 12 0.894 1.304 7 6 170 190 120
MT 2 NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 10 0.882 1.304 5 5 158 179 81
MT 3 KIM Haeun KR 8 0.782 1.000 6 6 137 175 57
MT 3 PRUIM Mirjam NL 6 0.570 0.833 6 5 114 200 57
MT 5 PHUNG Kien Tuong VN 6 0.690 0.789 5 4 98 142 39
MT 6 DEGENER Gulsen TR 6 0.630 0.857 5 3 92 146 39
MT 7 KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 4 0.928 1.250 6 5 91 98 39
MT 8 CARDONA Andrea CO 4 0.629 0.781 5 5 97 154 39
MT 9 DECLUNDER Magali FR 4 0.603 0.675 7 4 79 131 24
MT 10 MICHALKOVA Irena CZ 4 0.569 0.714 4 3 70 123 24
MT 11 SANDOVAL Johana CO 4 0.540 0.625 4 3 74 137 24
MT 12 FUKAO Noriko JP 2 0.693 0.756 4 4 77 111 24
MT 13 MORTENSEN Marianne DK 2 0.607 0.757 6 3 62 102 24
MT 14 VAN EXTER Monique NL 2 0.533 0.609 4 3 55 103 24
MT 15 CARDOSO Estela ES 2 0.524 0.560 4 3 64 122 24
MT 16 GOMEZ Soledad CO 2 0.465 0.534 4 3 61 131 24
Q 17 KARAKASLI Guzin Mujde TR 0 0.520 0.676 4 4 39 75 0
Q 18 LE BRUIJN Danielle BE 0 0.472 0.575 5 4 34 72 0
Q 19 NGUYEN Nhi Hoangyen VN 0 0.465 0.558 4 3 41 88 0
Q 20 PEREZ Jackeline PE 0 0.462 0.470 3 3 25 54 0
Q 21 SOERENSEN Charlotte DK 0 0.409 0.466 4 3 25 61 0
Q 22 CLAUDIA Marcela Lalinde CO 0 0.400 0.515 4 2 28 70 0
Q 23 STEINBERGER Monika AT 0 0.339 0.365 3 2 36 106 0
Q 24 TITZE Katja DE 0 0.318 0.433 4 3 29 91 0

( Main Tournament Average: 0.668 ) ( Whole Tournament Average: 0.613 )



11th World Championship Ladies 3-Cushion - TR
12-14 September 2023

Main Tournament - Semi_Final
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
LEE Shin Young KR 30 45 0 0.666 2 5
PRUIM Mirjam NL 15 44 0 0.340 0 3

NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 30 38 0 0.789 2 4
KIM Haeun KR 27 37 0 0.729 0 6

Main Tournament - Final
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
LEE Shin Young KR 30 26 0 1.153 2 6
NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 18 25 0 0.720 0 5



11th World Championship Ladies 3-Cushion - TR
12-14 September 2023

Main Tournament - Quarter_Final
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
LEE Shin Young KR 30 23 0 1.304 2 5

KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 14 22 0 0.636 0 2

PRUIM Mirjam NL 30 40 0 0.750 2 4
DEGENER Gulsen TR 12 39 0 0.307 0 2

NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 30 23 0 1.304 2 4
PHUNG Kien Tuong VN 18 23 0 0.782 0 5

CARDONA Andrea CO 23 46 0 0.500 0 5
KIM Haeun KR 30 46 0 0.652 2 3



11th World Championship Ladies 3-Cushion - TR
12-14 September 2023

Main Tournament - Rank_8
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
LEE Shin Young KR 30 36 0 0.833 2 7
GOMEZ Soledad CO 13 35 0 0.371 0 3

MICHALKOVA Irena CZ 20 28 0 0.714 0 4
KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 30 28 0 1.071 2 5

DECLUNDER Magali FR 29 56 0 0.517 0 4
PRUIM Mirjam NL 30 57 0 0.526 2 3

DEGENER Gulsen TR 30 35 0 0.857 2 3
VAN EXTER Monique NL 16 34 0 0.470 0 3

NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 30 31 0 0.967 2 4
MORTENSEN Marianne DK 22 31 0 0.709 0 3

PHUNG Kien Tuong VN 30 38 0 0.789 2 4
FUKAO Noriko JP 28 37 0 0.756 0 4

SANDOVAL Johana CO 24 43 0 0.558 0 3
CARDONA Andrea CO 30 44 0 0.681 2 4

KIM Haeun KR 30 30 0 1.000 2 5
CARDOSO Estela ES 16 29 0 0.551 0 3



11th World Championship Ladies 3-Cushion - TR
12-14 September 2023

"Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
KIM Haeun KR 50 62 0.806 4 6 5 1

KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 47 48 0.979 2 6 4 2
PEREZ Jackeline PE 25 54 0.462 0 3 3 3

B
LEE Shin Young KR 50 60 0.833 4 5 4 1
PRUIM Mirjam NL 39 59 0.661 2 6 5 2

SOERENSEN Charlotte DK 25 61 0.409 0 4 3 3

C
NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 50 62 0.806 4 5 4 1

VAN EXTER Monique NL 39 69 0.565 2 4 3 2
KARAKASLI Guzin Mujde TR 39 75 0.520 0 4 4 3

D
DECLUNDER Magali FR 50 75 0.666 4 7 4 1

MORTENSEN Marianne DK 40 71 0.563 2 6 3 2
CLAUDIA Marcela Lalinde CO 28 70 0.400 0 4 2 3

E
MICHALKOVA Irena CZ 50 95 0.526 4 3 3 1
CARDOSO Estela ES 48 93 0.516 2 4 3 2

STEINBERGER Monika AT 36 106 0.339 0 3 2 3

F
SANDOVAL Johana CO 50 94 0.531 4 4 3 1

FUKAO Noriko JP 49 74 0.662 2 4 3 2
NGUYEN Nhi Hoangyen VN 41 88 0.465 0 4 3 3

G
DEGENER Gulsen TR 50 72 0.694 4 5 3 1
CARDONA Andrea CO 44 64 0.687 2 5 4 2
LE BRUIJN Danielle BE 34 72 0.472 0 5 4 3

H
PHUNG Kien Tuong VN 50 81 0.617 4 4 4 1
GOMEZ Soledad CO 48 96 0.500 2 4 3 2
TITZE Katja DE 29 91 0.318 0 4 3 3



11th World Championship Ladies 3-Cushion - TR
12-14 September 2023

"Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

LEE Shin Young KR 50 60 0.833 4 5 4 1
KIM Haeun KR 50 62 0.806 4 6 5 2

NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 50 62 0.806 4 5 4 3
DEGENER Gulsen TR 50 72 0.694 4 5 3 4
DECLUNDER Magali FR 50 75 0.666 4 7 4 5
PHUNG Kien Tuong VN 50 81 0.617 4 4 4 6
SANDOVAL Johana CO 50 94 0.531 4 4 3 7
MICHALKOVA Irena CZ 50 95 0.526 4 3 3 8

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 47 48 0.979 2 6 4 9

CARDONA Andrea CO 44 64 0.687 2 5 4 10
FUKAO Noriko JP 49 74 0.662 2 4 3 11
PRUIM Mirjam NL 39 59 0.661 2 6 5 12

VAN EXTER Monique NL 39 69 0.565 2 4 3 13
MORTENSEN Marianne DK 40 71 0.563 2 6 3 14

CARDOSO Estela ES 48 93 0.516 2 4 3 15
GOMEZ Soledad CO 48 96 0.500 2 4 3 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
KARAKASLI Guzin Mujde TR 39 75 0.520 0 4 4 17

LE BRUIJN Danielle BE 34 72 0.472 0 5 4 18
NGUYEN Nhi Hoangyen VN 41 88 0.465 0 4 3 19

PEREZ Jackeline PE 25 54 0.462 0 3 3 20
SOERENSEN Charlotte DK 25 61 0.409 0 4 3 21
CLAUDIA Marcela Lalinde CO 28 70 0.400 0 4 2 22
STEINBERGER Monika AT 36 106 0.339 0 3 2 23

TITZE Katja DE 29 91 0.318 0 4 3 24



11th World Championship Ladies 3-Cushion - TR
12-14 September 2023

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

A
PEREZ Jackeline 16 34 0.470 0 3 2

KIM Haeun 25 34 0.735 2 5 3
KLOMPENHOUWER Therese 22 28 0.785 0 3 3

KIM Haeun 25 28 0.892 2 6 5
KLOMPENHOUWER Therese 25 20 1.250 2 6 4

PEREZ Jackeline 9 20 0.450 0 3 2
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

KIM Haeun KR 50 62 0.806 4 6 5 1
KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 47 48 0.979 2 6 4 2

PEREZ Jackeline PE 25 54 0.462 0 3 3 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

B
PRUIM Mirjam 14 29 0.482 0 5 1
LEE Shin Young 25 29 0.862 2 5 4

SOERENSEN Charlotte 11 31 0.354 0 2 2
LEE Shin Young 25 31 0.806 2 4 3

SOERENSEN Charlotte 14 30 0.466 0 4 3
PRUIM Mirjam 25 30 0.833 2 6 5

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
LEE Shin Young KR 50 60 0.833 4 5 4 1
PRUIM Mirjam NL 39 59 0.661 2 6 5 2

SOERENSEN Charlotte DK 25 61 0.409 0 4 3 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

C
KARAKASLI Guzin Mujde 16 41 0.390 0 2 2
VAN EXTER Monique 25 41 0.609 2 4 3
NISHIMOTO Yuko 25 28 0.892 2 5 2

VAN EXTER Monique 14 28 0.500 0 3 2
NISHIMOTO Yuko 25 34 0.735 2 4 3

KARAKASLI Guzin Mujde 23 34 0.676 0 4 4
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

NISHIMOTO Yuko JP 50 62 0.806 4 5 4 1
VAN EXTER Monique NL 39 69 0.565 2 4 3 2

KARAKASLI Guzin Mujde TR 39 75 0.520 0 4 4 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

D
MORTENSEN Marianne 25 33 0.757 2 6 3
CLAUDIA Marcela Lalinde 17 33 0.515 0 4 2
DECLUNDER Magali 25 38 0.657 2 7 3

MORTENSEN Marianne 15 38 0.394 0 2 2
DECLUNDER Magali 25 37 0.675 2 4 3

CLAUDIA Marcela Lalinde 11 37 0.297 0 1 1
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

DECLUNDER Magali FR 50 75 0.666 4 7 4 1
MORTENSEN Marianne DK 40 71 0.563 2 6 3 2
CLAUDIA Marcela Lalinde CO 28 70 0.400 0 4 2 3



11th World Championship Ladies 3-Cushion - TR
12-14 September 2023

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

E
MICHALKOVA Irena 25 54 0.462 2 3 2

STEINBERGER Monika 17 54 0.314 0 2 2
CARDOSO Estela 23 41 0.560 0 3 2
MICHALKOVA Irena 25 41 0.609 2 3 3
CARDOSO Estela 25 52 0.480 2 4 3

STEINBERGER Monika 19 52 0.365 0 3 2
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

MICHALKOVA Irena CZ 50 95 0.526 4 3 3 1
CARDOSO Estela ES 48 93 0.516 2 4 3 2

STEINBERGER Monika AT 36 106 0.339 0 3 2 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

F
NGUYEN Nhi Hoangyen 22 54 0.407 0 3 3
SANDOVAL Johana 25 54 0.462 2 3 3

FUKAO Noriko 24 40 0.600 0 3 2
SANDOVAL Johana 25 40 0.625 2 4 3

FUKAO Noriko 25 34 0.735 2 4 3
NGUYEN Nhi Hoangyen 19 34 0.558 0 4 2

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
SANDOVAL Johana CO 50 94 0.531 4 4 3 1

FUKAO Noriko JP 49 74 0.662 2 4 3 2
NGUYEN Nhi Hoangyen VN 41 88 0.465 0 4 3 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

G
DEGENER Gulsen 25 32 0.781 2 5 3
CARDONA Andrea 19 32 0.593 0 5 3
LE BRUIJN Danielle 23 40 0.575 0 5 3
DEGENER Gulsen 25 40 0.625 2 3 3
LE BRUIJN Danielle 11 32 0.343 0 4 2
CARDONA Andrea 25 32 0.781 2 4 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
DEGENER Gulsen TR 50 72 0.694 4 5 3 1
CARDONA Andrea CO 44 64 0.687 2 5 4 2
LE BRUIJN Danielle BE 34 72 0.472 0 5 4 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

H
PHUNG Kien Tuong 25 43 0.581 2 4 3
GOMEZ Soledad 23 43 0.534 0 3 2
TITZE Katja 6 38 0.157 0 2 1

PHUNG Kien Tuong 25 38 0.657 2 4 4
TITZE Katja 23 53 0.433 0 4 3

GOMEZ Soledad 25 53 0.471 2 4 3
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

PHUNG Kien Tuong VN 50 81 0.617 4 4 4 1
GOMEZ Soledad CO 48 96 0.500 2 4 3 2
TITZE Katja DE 29 91 0.318 0 4 3 3


